

The Cwtch Box

Ingredients and Allergens



Coconut and Rum Fudge

Allergen information: contains **Milk, Soya, Alcohol**

The Fudge Foundry Fudge may contain peanuts and nuts.

All our fudge creations are made on premises where nuts are used.

Suitable for vegetarians. No Palm Oil is use.

Hot Chocolate

Ingredients – Milk Chocolate (**MILK + SOYA**), Dark Chocolate (**SOYA**), Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Sea Salt. May contain traces of nuts

Made in a kitchen that handles:

Cereals, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Lupin, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide

Salted Butterscotch Sauce

Double Cream (**MILK**), Light Brown Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Sea Salt. Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present

Welsh Luxury Hamper Co. Candle

N/A

Dark, Orange and Mocca Bar

Ingredients: Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. May contain **milk**

Filling: Mocca Crunches contain, Sugar 88.9%, fat reduced cocoa powder 5.2%, cocoa butter 2.2% Glucose Syrup 1.1%, coffee powder, 1.08%)

Decoration: AZO Free, fat based Cocoa Butter, E120, E100, E171. Colour powder with mica, iron oxides carrier E555 47-75%; Colour E172 43-53%

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphite, Egg, Lactose, Gluten sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians.

Minimum Weight 100g

8 x Milk Chocolate truffles

Milk Chocolate Truffles

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **Cream**, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

Raspberry – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

Zesty Orange – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

Hazelnut – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,**Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream**, **Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Raspberry Splits

Cake contains: **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty

Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Sugar, **Eggs**, Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium Metabisulphite, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Filling (18%) contains: Raspberry Seedless Conserve (Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate), Raspberry Puree, Natural Flavouring, Modified Maize Starch, Natural Raspberry Flavouring,

Palo Cortado Miniature Gin 5cl

N/A

Bara Brith Shortbread

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (**MILK**), sugar, currants (8%), mixed spice, tea.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold

Smooth Orange Giant Milk Chocolate Buttons

MILK, SOYA.

Produced in an environment where **tree nuts and peanuts** are used.